605 COMMUNITY CENTER FUND

4811 Administrative

3414
4111
4112
4113
4121
4131
4132
4141
4151
4211
4221
4223
4231
4251
4252
4253
4254
4259
4270
4271
4281
4291
4292
4301
4302
4303
4304
4305
4310
4320
4326
4330
4331
4332
4335
4336
4337
4338
4346
4523
4581
5433
5435

Concession Inventory

Salaries & Wages

Overtime

Work Study Wages

OASI

Retirement

Pension

Workers Compensation

Group Insurance

Insurance

Professional Services

Advertising

Publishing

Repair & Maint-Office Equip

Repair & Maint-Motor Vehicle Parts
Repair & Maint-Bldg & Structure
Repair & Maint-Plant Equip
Licensing

Training

Travel Expense

Utilities

Other Current Expense

Fitness Events

Supplies & Materials-Postage
Supplies & Materials-Office Supplies
Supplies & Materials-Dues & Subs
Supplies & Materials-Janitor Expense
Supplies & Materials-Uniforms
Merchandise Expense

Program Expense

Supplies & Materials-Chemicals
Supplies & Materials-Fitness Equip
Supplies & Materials-Pool Equip
Supplies & Materials-Rec Equip
Program Refunds

Supplies & Materials-Promotion Material
Supplies & Materials-Towels
Equipment Rental Expense
Supplies & Materials-Safety

Sales Tax

Depreciation

Improvements

Capital Outlay-Furniture & Machinery
Totals

4812 Swimming Pool

4111
4112
4121
4131
4151
4211
4221
4224
4253
4254
4270
4291
4302
4305
4325
4326

Salaries & Wages

Overtime

OASI

Retirement

Group Insurance

Insurance

Professional Services

Red Cross Lesson Fee

Repair & Maint-Bldg & Structure
Repair & Maint-Plant Equip
Training

Other Current Expense

Supplies & Materials-Office Supplies
Supplies & Materials-Uniforms
Supplies & Materials-Paint
Supplies & Materials-Chemicals

2016
Budget

6,500
272,000
100
5,500
23,500
14,500
0
3,500
40,000
1,450
21,000
11,000
4,200
1,500
0
15,000
10,000
18,500
3,000
2,500
145,600
4,500
0
4,500
2,000
1,000
11,000
1,000
1,500
19,900
0
5,000
0

500
2,000
0
1,000
50
1,500
34,500
0
72,000
68,000
829,300

76,000

2016
Actual

4,260.62
289,958.11
9591
8,079.81
20,832.93
12,763.39
10,067.09
3,343.00
39,850.30
1,518.02
25,096.69
7,529.23
222.80
2,237.96
54.00
12,690.28
32,884.59
19,644.50
697.50
5,714.80
119,815.37
2,884.64
8,906.33
2,066.92
2,647.96
596.60
11,491.96
528.47
1,432.55
5,698.32
0.00
4,630.47
589.29
76.98
0.00
2,145.42
0.00

5.89
350.02
32,661.90
7,330.75
78,618.94
60,649.20
840,669.51

81,280.90
139.01
6,228.94
0.00

0.00

0.00

0
4,301.47
291.42
6,117.95
0.00
170.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
11,097.32

2017
Budget

5,000
293,663
6,599
5,500
22,970
14,086
0
3,653
34,374
1,577
23,000
10,000
2,811
1,500
0
15,000
10,000
16,500
2,000
2,000
145,600
4,000
10,000
4,500
2,000
1,000
11,000
1,000
1,500
4,500
0
5,000
0

500

0

0
1,000
50
1,000
34,500
0
84,000
18,000
799,383

73,000

2017
Actual

723.45
307,028.52
249.79
4,427.10
22,592.08
13,132.42
-34,756.14
4,438.00
38,652.80
1,410.71
12,644.97
14,502.66
2,640.74
1,319.87
0.00
23,562.79
2,918.12
15,810.02
1,901.84
1,888.20
101,404.28
3,194.51
140.87
1,851.93
2,473.89
752.10
12,081.41
2,467.46
347.20
5,560.05
66.00
10,742.71
9.95
217.36
0.00

0.00
595.43
0.00
1,331.04
33,569.78
7,330.75
76,127.40
14,066.29
709,418.35

75,872.76
362.35
5,831.93
0.00

0.00

0.00
200.00
4,578.39
2,027.00
18,327.46
0.00
89.12
0.00

0.00

0.00
11,041.45

2018
Budget

0
309,500
300
5,500
23,000
14,000
0
3,700
36,000
1,600
12,000
10,000
3,000
1,500
0
15,000
10,000
15,000
2,000
2,000
138,000
4,000
7,000
3,250
2,000
1,000
11,500
1,000
1,000
4,500
0
5,000
0

300

0

0
1,000
100
500
34,500
0

0
18,000
696,750

79,000

9/13/2020

2018 2019
Actual Budget
0.00 0
334,140.17 318,500
113.06 300
2,601.03 5,500
23,331.34 24,600
14,466.32 14,500
15,864.09 0
4,748.00 5,300
39,590.28 40,500
0.01 1,600
8,814.23 8,500
12,163.58 10,000
3,329.88 3,500
359.52 1,500
0.00 0
20,820.96 15,000
31,371.78 12,000
17,884.54 16,500
459.80 2,000
1,525.00 2,000
118,390.27 115,000
3,736.41 3,500
0.00 7,000
453.84 2,000
1,195.09 1,500
836.20 1,000
13,506.36 13,000
1,160.37 500
309.75 1,000
6,945.59 4,000
0.00 0
9,543.60 56,000
0.00 0
1,077.94 300
0.00 0

0.00 0
600.41 1,000
0.00 100
291.94 500
36,507.77 36,000
10,961.15 0
0.00 0

0.00 0
737,100.28 724,200
72,615.38 87,500
374.47 200
5,583.64 6,700
0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0
2,717.89 4,000
12,579.46 5,000
13,115.40 6,000
0.00 0
100.00 0
0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0
9,366.42 10,500

Community Center Fund Page 1 of 2

2019
Actual

0.00
278,103.32
327.64
4,041.56
23,379.16
12,981.08
25,382.87
4,711.00
40,813.29
0.00
9,736.84
10,468.45
2,362.52
56.87
0.00
6,330.31
2,376.06
18,136.25
485.00
479.91
113,824.69
5,774.06
4,050.93
652.66
1,382.55
1,040.74
13,513.26
2,314.48
267.08
1,796.19
28.69
9,503.51
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
167.62
0.00
118.00
33,420.56
10,961.14
0.00

0.00
638,988.29

95,744.60
104.92
7,332.53
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,969.37
1,392.50
3,490.47
0.00
133.96
0.00

0.00
232.37
13,608.68

2020
Budget

0
384,227
401
5,500
29,424
17,776
0
4,332
66,430
1,552
8,000
10,000
2,500
1,000
0
10,000
10,000
17,500
2,000
2,000
122,044
1,000
8,000
1,500
1,500
1,000
13,000
1,000
500
3,000
0
25,000
0

500

0

0

500

0

500
36,500
0

0

0
788,186

90,000

3,000
14,500
10,000

0

100

0

745

0
12,000

2021 Increase
Budget Decrease
0 0
390,654 6,427
413 12
6,300 800
29,917 493
17,930 154
0 0
5,166 834
66,110 -320
8,218 6,666
15,365 7,365
9,750 -250
2,275 -225
750 -250
500 500
27,500 17,500
10,000 0
21,697 4,197
3,200 1,200
1,750 -250
125,000 2,956
1,500 500
8,500 500
1,000 -500
4,600 3,100
1,830 830
13,000 0
2,500 1,500
500 0
2,000 -1,000
0 0
13,822 -11,178
0 0

0 -500

0 0

0 0
1,000 500
0 0

500 0
38,000 1,500
0 0

0 0

0 0
831,247 43,061
98,000 8,000
200 0
7,512 612
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
12,162 9,162
4,500 -10,000
4,000 -6,000
0 0

100 0

0 0

0 -745

0 0
13,000 1,000

%
Change Comments

0.0% Nick+Derrick+Laurie+April+Kaylee+Kevin+NewNict

1.7% 301,810 FT + 88,844 PT
3.0% 413 FT+0PT
14.5%
1.7% 23,120 FT + 6797 PT
0.9%
0.0%
19.3%
-0.5%
429.5% (7827*1.05=8218)
92.1%
-2.5%
-9.0%
-25.0%
0.0%

175.0% add meeting room(15,000) + addl(15,000)

0.0%
24.0%
60.0%

-12.5%

2.4% City(CC-12,166 + CCSprink-466) + Vast(4810-175=4

50.0% AT&T(50*12*1.05 / 2=315)
6.3%
-33.3%
206.7%
83.0%
0.0%
150.0%
0.0%
-33.3%
0.0%
-44.7%
0.0%
-100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.1%
0.0%

0.0% LifeFlow pool project-to capital campaign

0.0%
5.5%

8.9% part-time
0.0%
8.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
305.4%
-69.0%
-60.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-100.0%
0.0%
8.3%



4331
4332
4346

4813

4111
4112
4121
4211
4291
4303
4332

4814
4111
4121
4291
4332

Supplies & Materials-Pool Equip
Supplies & Materials-Rec Equip
Supplies & Materials-Safety
Totals

Children Recreation Programs

Salaries & Wages

Overtime

OASI

Insurance

Other Current Expense

Supplies & Materials-Dues & Subs
Supplies & Materials-Rec Equip
Totals

Day Care Center
Salaries & Wages
0ASI
Other Current Expense
Supplies & Materials-Rec Equip
Totals

4815 Adult Recreation Programs

4111
4112
4121
4131
4151
4221
4270
4271
4291
4303
4332

4xxx
4111
4112
4121
4131
4151
4221
4270
4271
4291
4303
4332

Salaries & Wages

Overtime

OASI

Retirement

Group Insurance

Professional Services

Training

Travel Expense

Other Current Expense
Supplies & Materials-Dues & Subs
Supplies & Materials-Rec Equip
Totals

Total Expenditures

Recreation
Salaries & Wages
Overtime
OASI
Retirement
Group Insurance
Professional Services
Training
Travel Expense
Other Current Expense
Supplies & Materials-Dues & Subs
Supplies & Materials-Rec Equip
Totals

2016

Budget
500

500

0
107,000

32,000
0

2,400

0

2,500

0

0
36,900

11,500
900

200

0
12,600

12,500
0
950

[=NeNeleNeNe)

0

1,000
14,450
1,000,250

1,000,250

2016

Actual
5791

325.65

0.00
110,010.57

29,465.64
0.00
2,254.18
0.00
2,471.47
0.00

51.97
34,243.26

14,208.13
1,086.92
16.00
1,249.94
16,560.99

10,895.26
0.00

832.00

5.67

22.32
1,866.83
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,576.72
15,198.80
1,016,683.13

1,016,683.13

1,106,683.13 ties out to AR

entry for depreciation ties out to audit

Coococoocoocoococoococoo

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2017

Budget
500

500

0
105,408

33,000
0

2,525

0

2,500

0

0
38,025

13,000
995
200

0
14,195

17,500
0

1,339

0

0

2,500
700

500

500

250
1,000
24,289
981,300

981,300

Coococoocoocoocoocococoo

2017

Actual
1,107.56
943.02

0.00
120,381.04

28,726.41
89.11
2,204.46
0.00
3,114.24
39.96

0.00
34,174.18

13,479.00
1,031.21
0.00

0.00
14,510.21

18,448.46
0.00
1,409.22
8.92

62.66
309.75
3,912.32
490.77
500.00
444.50
720.85
26,307.45
904,791.23

904,791.23
ties out to AR

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2018

Budget
500

500

0
111,800

29,000
0

2,000

0

2,000

0

0
33,000

14,000
1,000
200

0
15,200

21,000
0

1,500

0

0

1,500
500

500

500

250
1,000
26,750
883,500

883,500

Coococoocoocoocoocococoo

9/13/2020

2018 2019

Actual Budget

1,449.67 500

1,173.69 500

0.00 0

119,076.02 120,900

31,390.76 37,000

16.26 0

2,402.63 2,900

0.00 0

3,516.13 2,000

0.00 0

0.00 0

37,325.78 41,900

15,928.01 20,500

1,218.41 1,600

523.09 200

0.00 0

17,669.51 22,300

18,726.05 12,500

0.00 0

1,432.88 1,000

21.39 0

0.00 0

1,759.22 1,000

923.25 500

759.05 500

0.00 500

232.37 500

675.73 1,000

24,529.94 17,500

935,701.53 926,800

935,701.53 926,800
ties out to AR/audit

0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0

0.00 0
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2019

Actual
1,572.33
0.00

340.78
129,922.51

34,459.17
0.00
2,636.09
0.00
2,490.77
0.00

0.00
39,586.03

19,483.89
1,490.48
5.99

0.00
20,980.36

13,154.48
0.00
1,006.43
7.96

0.00
1,079.45
833.50
413.72
309.00
69.90
206.88
17,081.32
846,558.51

846,558.51

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2020

Budget
4,108
8,895

250
150,698

35,000
0

2,678

0

2,000

0

0
39,678

13,000
995
200

0
14,195

13,000
0

995

0

0

1,100
500

500

500

0

1,000
17,595
1,010,352

1,010,352

Coocococoocoocoocococoo

2021

Budget
7,307

650

250
147,681

33,759
0

2,583

0

12,232
0

0
48,574

22,728
1,739
200

0
24,667

22,478
0

1,720

0

0

1,160
500

500

500

500

500
27,858
1,080,027

1,080,027

4,000
12,360
1,092,387

Increase

Decrease

3,199
-8,245
0
-3,017

-1,241
0

-95

0
10,232
0

0
8,896

9,728
744

10,472

9,478

725

60

(=}

500
-500
10,263
69,675

69,675

4,000
12,360

%
Change
77.9%
-92.7%
0.0%
-2.0%

-3.5%
0.0%
-3.5%
0.0%
511.6%
0.0%
0.0%
22.4%

74.8%
74.8%
0.0%
0.0%
73.8%

72.9%
0.0%
72.9%
0.0%
0.0%
5.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-50.0%
58.3%
6.9%

6.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Comments

part-time

part-time

part-time



